
VIRGINIA FIELD OFFICE
Personnel Directory

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Virginia Field Office

6669 Short Lane
Gloucester, VA 23061

804/693-6694
dial 0 for Operator Assistance

or
Enter Extension Number

Fax 804/693-9032

Extension E-mail Address

Supervisor

Mayne, Karen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 103 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . karen_mayne@fws.gov

Administrative Support

Bethel, Cherry . . . . . . Administrative Officer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 140 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . cheryl_bethel@fws.gov
Sinisi, Mary . . . . . . . . Office Assistant . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 145 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . mary_sinisi@fws.gov
Milby, Debbie . . . . . . Office Assistant . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 144 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . debbie_milby@fws.gov

Endangered Species & Federal Activities

Dean, Tylan . . . . . . . . Assistant Supervisor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 104 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . tylan_dean@fws.gov
Drummond, Mike1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 114 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . mike_drummond@fws.gov
Hester, William . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 134 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . william_hester@fws.gov
Hoskin, Sumalee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 136 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . sumalee_hoskin@fws.gov
Smith, Kim . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 126 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . kimberly_smith@fws.gov

Environmental Contaminants

Lingenfelser, Susan . . Assistant Supervisor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 113 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . susan_lingenfelser@fws.gov
Condon, Anne . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . anne_condon@fws.gov
Kane, Cindy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 113 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . cindy_kane@fws.gov
McCloskey, John . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 108 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . john_mccloskey@fws.gov
Schmerfeld, John . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . john_schmerfeld@fws.gov

Partners for Fish and Wildlife

Costanzo, Bridgett . . . State Coordinator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 125 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . bridgett_costanzo@fws.gov
Byrd, Dave . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 133 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . david_byrd@fws.gov
Rhodes, Jessica . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 127 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . jessica_rhodes@fws.gov
Smith, Will . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 124 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . willard_smith@fws.gov

1GIS, TAILS, & Web Contact


